ST
INTROAV =27 %

i & X
slga—Fk K32709 + K32710
i, X THMS8030 + THM8030S
e R THM8030-04 - THM8030-04
slEaa—K R K32711 - K32712
i, X THM10030 - THM12030

ot THM10030-04- THM12030-04

IND—HF—FKT7R2YF Ak
glga—RK K32717

& X APG8030S

-BBmEX DRI, B9 EhmitiaRN e EREEL,
fiiFGBaO—ER IS, FE&H -/ NBEDADE A HIET

HRASIEIHIA Y —



7
-



=

D TIEXIZONT

1. R CEOBNE, TRiRE & EE < IZE0,

X HREHEREXEHARRES LU, ANMEICRFOrR—
LTL—FZRRLTVET.

2. e [ ] [ e uFozieRLTE
NET
[=] - vail, MAAENTNBEERS
BURE 2\ 0 B2 B
co T oA BICEENAE TR
TIHEH L2,

FRERMOBHEFRIZ DT

Z RS ORERTFGOIHSER () 13 BETH
0% 9ETT, IZL, HRERATH > T, RiERED
SOV TIIRE R U2 RS E TV Z B L H Y
S

RSO IRRIBNT I EREOBMRER TR T L E
AN, HHEFIREREE Th o Th, Faffan ZZ=ER D
ST Et TS KOS DN T TR S BTV V2 E
=7



THM8030-8030S-10030-12030 /N\(KOR=1T7RTFLv4
FO—/\-R4AK

THM10030,THM12030

AES] B E E W & fiERE fi =
| KFe—RCP ;8000 1 | THM8030, 8030S
Ka—~_CP ;12000 1 | THM10030, 12030
2 | 1306040004 EyFCP 1 | THM10030, 12030
3 | 0906571004 EvFHhy; 60 1
4 | 090658200M ZL— |k 1
5 | 000714000M F¥ v RNty h; M36X1. 5 1
6 | PC063056 JUEL 6. 3X56 1 ,
7 | BZ20180 ALE 8.8 M20X180 3 | THM10030, 12030 -
8 | WSA20 NEAPHFR 357 M20 3 | THM10030, 12030
9 | NZ20 Fwvh 8 232 M20 3 | THM10030, 12030
10 | BZ14040 AL 8.8 M14X40 4
11 | WSAl4 NEAPHR 337 M14 4
12 | NZ14 Jvh 8 232 M1l4 4
13 | BZ12040 AV 8.8 M12X40 2
14 | WSA12 AXHFHx 3T M1 2 2
15 | Nz12 >k 8 22 M12 2
16 | BZ12030 Ak 8.8 M12X30 8
17 | WSAL2 SNRYPHR 3Ty M1 2 8
18 | Nz12 Jovk 8 232 M12 8
19 | BZ16035 ALbh 8. 8 M16X35 4
20 | WSA16 SARxYHER 34y M16 4
21 | NZ16 Fvh 8 232 M16 4
22 | 1191781004 795y hCP 1
23 | BZ12025 ARk 8.8 M12X25 2
24 | BZ12040 AR 8. 8 M12X40 2




THM8030-8030S-10030+12030

N=EA &N

NRORZaTFRAFLYS

THM10030, THM12030
RHiEs| & & & & W o & BB i
25 | 065482200M Ui 12 2
26 | WSA12 NAFHx 3Ty M1 2 4
27 | NZ12 Fwvh 8 2¥=2 M12 4
28 | 1406110004 AR RALZL—ALCP 1
29 | BZ16045 Ak 8. 8 M16X45 4
30 | WSAl6 NAFHR 3797 M16 4
31 | NZ16 Jwvh 8 22 M16 4
32 | BZ14025 TR 8. 8 M14X25 6
33 | WSAl4 INEYPHFX 354 M14 6
34 | BXI12050 ALk 10, 9 Y M12X50 2
35 | WSAL2 PNEPHFE 34 M1 2 2
36 | Nz12 Fvh 8 2= M12 2
37 | 1130750004 A& KCP 1
38 | 1130780004 7545 v hCP 1
39 | 044615100M A Rasr = 1
40 | BZ12030 Ak 8.8 M12X30 4
41 | WSA12 SNEPHFR 3T M1 2 4
42 | 000739000M UyFEy ;9 1
43 | 1061640000 S A3y 1 1




THM8030-8030S-10030

SrSH S

NROT=a7RTILvE

RH&S| i & F & - - i B3 i xz

1 1410190004 V¥V CP 1 | THMB030, 8030S
1341240004 ¥V CP 1 | THM10030

o | 1335850004 NIV Xx7CP ; 980L 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1341630004 NIV ¥V CP;1160L 1 | THM10030

5 | 1335860004 NIVXL%V7CP; 980R 1 | THMB030, 8030S
1341640004 NTVEL¥P/CP; 1160R 1 | THM10030

4 | ONASL JY)—ZR=v7)V A PT1,/8 2

5 | 0754683004 ECP 2

6 | 0730921000 A L) 4

7 | 128113000M Twiv; 21X65 2

8 | 066208100M Uyl ; 51X3, 2 6

9 | BZ20045 TR 8.8 M20X45 2

10 | WSA20 NEXFAHFR 32y M20 2

11 | BZ16045 AR 8 8 M16X45 4

12 | BZ16050 FALbh 8.8 M1I6X50 4

13 | NZ16 Fvbh 8 2¥=2 M16 8

14 | WSAL6 NEXHAHR 34y M16 8

15 | 1437540000 ZA¥YAS;13. 0/75-16-10PR TL | 4 | THM8030,8030S 17~19 A7,
1437560000 HAY¥YAS;16. 0/70-20-12PR TL 4 | THMI0030 17~19 $E 748

17 | 1436160000 4% ;13. 0/75—16—10PR 4 | THM8030, 8030S
1436200000 ZA4¥;16. 0/70—20—12PR 4 | THM10030

g | 1437420000 /wj 4 | THM8030, 8030S
1437460000 I 4 | THM10030




THM8030-8030S-10030 /N\AFOR=ZaFARATLYS
D P2 EE & e o

RHES | oo B F BOa & R B3k T il
1o | 1437430000 R 11X16 4 | THM8030, 8030S
1437470000 ARA—; 14X20 4 | THM10030
o | 0008800004 /\j ; FO9OX120 4 | THM8030, 8030S
1131520024 INT 4 | THM10030
o |J30213 T=u =571 /& 30213 4 | THM8030, 8030S
,,,,, J32215 T—=Xm—5_7V s 32215 4 | THM10030

oo 80210 T—g—F X7 1) /7 30210 4 | THM8030, 8030S
J32211 T—Xu—=5F7 )y 32211 4 | THM10030

o3 | 0008810000 VD vy 65X120 4 | THM8030, 8030S
1131520050 V7= 7)oy 4 | THM10030

o4 | 000882000M Iy v ALy R M39X2, 0 4 | THM8030, 8030S
113152006M VAR A 4 | THM10030

o | PC063056 JJr 6. 3X56 4 | THM8030, 80305
1131520070 AT PE 4 | THM10030

og | 0008830004 ﬂw‘yf; 90 4 | THM8030, 8030S
1131520084 NT Xy 4 | THM10030

o7 10008780000 ﬂi:/l/ F;M18X1. 5X49 24 | THM8030, 80305
0008780000 ALF:;M18X1. 5X49 32 | THM10030

og  |-0008B4000M R"A—Ty b M18X1., 5 24 | THM8030, 8030S
000884000M BA—/Fy b ;M18X1. 5 32 | THM10030




THM12030
PR i

NRORZATFRTILYA

W

5
sl

24

25

39

»
TR
AHES| A& 5 HoOom & B fid =
1 | 1402200004 ¥ V2 CP 1
2 | 1402220004 NTVEYVPI/CP 183601 1
3 | 1402230004 NTVFL¥PZCP; 1360R 1
4 | 1402240000 R/ 7°CP * 2
5 | ONASI JY—R=y7/ A PT1,/8 2
6 | EWK869932 SFY¥F;:4%X1,/8 2
7 | EWK869935 LFVX7T 1,/8 2
8 | 1149482004 v’ CP 2
9 | 1149510000 A K 4
10 | 123701100M HF—;85. 4X50 2
11 | BZ16130 AL 8.8 M16X130 2
12 | NN16 FTAvlFv b M16 2
13 | BZ16045 Pk 8.8 M16%X45 4
14 | BZ16050 ALk 8. 8 M16X50 4
15 | NZ16 JTvh 8 2v=2 M16 8
16 | WSA16 NEFHF 347 M16 8
17 | 1367160006 YUE CSO25X85X290 2
18 | 136717000M T EYF L 2
19 | WRA20 EIVFHER M20 4
20 | PC040040 Uy 4X40 2
21 | 136718000M THLYEE 2
22 | PC032032 UJEY 3. 2X32 2
23 | 102551000M Ty PE3/8XPT1,/4 3
24 | 1033-04 F—ATNAR PF1/4XPT1,/4 2
25 | KHO401600AP | 7Yk —2 1,/4X1600 1—4 2




THM12030 /N\ARORZaF7XTLvS
D 2 L e o

AES| B E B B & 4 W 1B i =
26 | 2091-04 F4— PT1/4 1
27 | 2086-04 )R PT1,/4 1
28 | 2081-06-04 Ty PT3,/8XPT1,/4 1
29 | 1013-04-06 F—A=w 7V PF1,/4XPT3,/8 1
30 | CLF30F H7FZ AR PT3,/8 1
31 | CLF30M h7Z AAX PT3,/8 1
32 | 1132800000 2FVHR—A;1,/74X10000 1
33 | 134797000M H77; VFE38GAS F 1
34 | BZ06040 A 8. 8 M6X40 2
35 | NPO6 A7V T Ty M6 2
36 | LN212 A—ATF7 LN2—12 6
37 | BZ06035 ALk 8. 8 M6X35 4
38 | BR06035 Hox<B 4. 6 Al M6X35 2
39 | NNFO6 750 Aarry M6 6
40 | 1437570000 AAYAS;550/60-22. 5 12PR L TL 2 | A2~44 FHNT,
41 | 1437580000 ZAXAS ; 550/60-22. 5 12PR R TL 2 | 42~44 $ASTEL
42| 1436220000 A1%;550/60—22. 5 12PR 4
43 | 1437480000 v 4
44 | 1437490000 A= ; 16, 00X22, 5 4
45 | J32211 F—Xu—5 7Y 32211 4
46 | J32215 T—r\u—5_F7IJF 32215 4
47 | YX324F005 VF 4= )T 4
48 | YX328F014 JF0F B 4
49 | PCOB3056 U 6. 3X56 4
50 | YX307F053 NI XS 4
51 | YX309F024 NIRRT M18X1., 5X62 16
52 | 0008840000 FA—Foh;M18X1., 5 32
53 | YX316A010C Tl—F T a— 2
54 | YX301F506 HLI %7 b 2
55 | YX320F013 TL—F LN— 2
56 | YX323132LX NTT ok 2
57 | 0008780000 MNTHRR M8X 1., 5X49 16
58 | YX323132AX NTT ot 2




THMB8030-8030S-10030+12030
JL—Ls

NROTZaF7RTLvS

@— 24.

o—28

I
o
A B
REES e E S Wom & W {EER i =1
1 | 1399630000 VIR RE 1
2 | 1399640000 Yy LF 1
5 [ 1400840000 VIR RRe 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1399650000 VR RRe 1 | THM10030, 12030
4 |1400850000 V7 LRe 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1399660000 V72X LRe 1 | THM10030, 12030
5 [ 1400940004 7L —ALCP ;R 1 | THVM8030, 8030S
1399670004 Z71L—ACP ;R 1 | THM10030, 12030
¢ |1400950004 7L —ALCP ; L 1 | THM030, 8030S
1399680004 ZL—ACP; L 1 | THM10030, 12030
;[ 1329510004 FHCP ;1 13 | THM8030, 8030S
1329510004 S HZCP ;1 16 | THM10030, 12030
8 | 071561300M YUZvZ7 CP 4
9 | 1198760004 F*%CP ;Re 1
jo | 1401140004 A4 KL—/CP ;8000 1 | THVM8030, 8030S
139969000M HA RL—ALCP ;12000 1 | THM10030, 12030
1q | L15074000M Fxr LRI 7 | THMB030, 8030S
115074000M F LI 9 | THM10030, 12030
12 | 1399700003 VA RY3R—hKCP ; F 2
1399720003 A N HR—FCP;Re—2 1 | THMB030, 8030S
13 TRT
1399710003 P4 F¥FR—-hrCP;Re—1 1 | THM10030, 12030
14 |1399710003 A FYHR—KhCP;Re—1 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1399720003 YA Y FR—hCP;Re—2 1 | THM10030, 12030
15 | BZ12020 AR 8. 8 M12X20 15 | THMB030, 8030S
BZ12020 AR 8.8 M12X20 17 | THM10030, 12030




THM8030-8030S - 10030+ 12030

NROR=ZaF7RILYA

JL—L
AHEE| 5 G F W & W 1B 1 =

g | BZ12025 AR 8.8 M12X25 12 | THM8030, 8030S
BZ12025 AR 8 8 M12X25 14 | THM10030, 12030

17 LBZ12030 FLE 8 8 M12X30 40 | THMS8030, 8030S
BZ12030 FAE 8 8 M12X30 52 | THM10030, 12030

18 | BZ12035 AR 8. 8 M12X35 8

19 | RBT12025 AREZUB 10,9 M12X25 40

oo | ISAL NAYFHF 3F7 M1 2 115 | THM8030, 8030S
WSA12 NEFHF 37 M1 2 131 | THM10030, 12030

oy | VZI2 Fvh 8 2¥=2 M12 100 | THM8030, 8030S
NZ12 Fwh 8 232 M12 112 | THM10030, 12030

22 | 1415740004 SN F 2

oy | 1415750004 /f‘/ﬂ :Re 2 | THM8030, 8030S
1415760004 % Re 2 | THM10030, 12030

g4 | 1413310004 777y hCP 2 | THM8030, 10030
141432000M 7547y FCP 2 | THM12030
BZ12170 ALE 8. 8 M12X170 10 | THMB030

os | B212170 AR 8. 8 M12X170 12 | THMB030S
BZ12170 | ALE 8 8 M12X170 10 | THM10030
BZ12065 ALK 8. 8 M12X65 10 | THM12030

26 | NZ12 Fvh 8 22 M12 12

27 | WSA12 NEHFHEx 32 M1 2 12

28 | 063467000M Twi v 12, 5X3. 2 12

29 | 042783600M Ty 12 12

50 |8026390000 2HAH ;4250 10 | THMS030, 8030S
8026370000 aHAF 5000 10 | THM10030, 12030

5 | TMBOGO35 WS4 ERY B—1 6X35 140 | THMR030, 80305
TMBOG035 PS5H L FxY B—1 6X35 170 | THM10030, 12030

5o | 1415770001 AT 2 | THM8030, 80303
141578000 23, T 2 | THM10030

33 | 1413330000 Fyo S 2 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
1417320000 S5~yL ;8. 5nf 2 | THM8030, 8030S

34 | 1417310000 S~L:10. 5 2 | THM10030
1417300000 S~L:12. 5m 2 | THM12030

g5 | 1417370000 S~YL s A RS A TR 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1417390000 S~ A RS54 TR 1 | THM10030, 12030

a6 | 1417380000 SL s A NS ATL 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1417400000 S~V A NS4 TL 1 | THM10030, 12030

37 | 1417410000 SV A RS A4 7R (STAR) 1

38 | 1417420000 S~yL A T4 7L (STAR) 1




THM12030
RoarAy

NARORZaF7ATLyS

»
EITAR
, 157 174
13927 | 18~
A B
RiEs| B oh & & L - BB i =z

1 | 1400531000 V730 UR 1

2 | 1400541000 Vv UL 1

3 | BZ12030 Ak 8.8 M12X30 20

4 | 063467000M Tviv 12, 5X3. 2 36

5 | 065482200M Tty ;12 2

6 | WSAL2 ARFHF 3T M1 2 20

7 | NZ12 FT»h 8 2v=2 M12 20

8 | 1400561000 Ty 73— 2

9 | BSZ10020 SFEFNE 7 M10OX20 4

10 | WSA10 ARFDx 33 M10 4

11 | NRRIOK Fv hUVF—F M10 4

12 | 1400551000 P FYAR—F; U 4

13 | BZ12020 AR 8.8 M12X20 4

14 | BZ12030 AL 8.8 M12X30 8

15 | RBT12020 REB 10, 9 M12X20 16

16 | 063467000M Tviv; 12, 5X8. 2 8

17 | WSAlL2 NEYPHR 327 M12 28

18 | NZ12 Fv bk 8 2%z M12 28

19 | 1400571000 757y R 1

20 | 1400581000 777y L 1

21 | BZ12020 AR 8. 8 M12X20 2

22 | RBT12020 AZYB 10. 9 M12X20 4

23 | WSAL2 NREYPHFR 327 M1 2 6

24 | NZ12 Fvhk 8 2%z M12 6




THM8030-8030S+10030+12030

202k —L4

INRATZaT7RTLYS

REET| & F 5 W & PR B fi il

1 | 1401350003 7ay h7L—ALCP ;L 1

2 | 1401380003 7o R 7L—ACP ;R 1

3 | RBT12025 RFB 10, 9 M12X25 8

4 | BZ12025 ALk 8.8 M12X25 4

5 | WSAI2 NAYPHR 33U M12 12

6 | NZ12 Fwvh 8 2= M12 12

;[ 1401440003 7oy hAH—=FKCP ;10000 1 | THM8030, 80308, 10030
1401411003 Z7u b A—FKCP ;12000 1 | THM12030

g | BZ12025 Ah 8.8 M12X25 2 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
BZ12025 Ah 8.8 M12X25 4 | THM12030

g | WRAL2 ESYH R M12 2 | THMB030, 8030S, 10030
WRA12 LIV IR M1 2 4 | THMI12030

o | ¥saL2 PR HFR 3y M1 2 2 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
WSAL2 NEPHR 337 M1 2 4 | THM12030

TR LZE Fv b 8 2¥=2 M12 2 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
NZ12 Fvh 8 2¥=2 M12 4 | THM12030

12 | BSZ10020 aHERLE 7 M10X20 4

13 | WRALO EZYHR ML1O 4

14 | WSAL0 NEAPHF 397 M10 4

15 | NSZ10 afFFyh 8 232 MI1O 4

16 | 1156610000 JuAvyh; 044 1

17 | 1401470000 Jnl kA= L 1

18 | 1401480000 Tl kA~ R 1

19 | BSZ10020 aFFFVE 7 M10X20 4

20 | BS710025 afEZRNVE 7 M10X25 4




THM8030+8030S+10030-12030 /N\ARAR=2F7RATLvH
20 kI —4

RES & &F = I N 1R i %
21 | WSA10 NEZFAR 34y M10 8
22 | NSZ10 aHFFyh 8 2¥= ML1O 8
23 | 075290100M Uyi% ;10 4
oq  |1401500000 H73%— ;8000 1 | THMB030, 8030S
1401490000 H3—.12000 1 | THM10030, 12030
25 | BSZ10020 aFEBRAE 7 M10X20 6
26 | WSAL0 NARPHR 397 M10 6
27 | NSZ10 afFFvh 8 2¥= ML10 6
28 | 1156610000 Juiy b, ¢44 2
29 | 140151000M H8—; L 1
30 | 140152000M J3— R 1
31 | 136700000M B—AYF—KCP 1
32 | BSZ10020 aFHEFRNE 7 M10X20 8
33 | BSZ10030 aFEBRNVE 7 M10X30 2
34 | WSAIL0 NEZFHER 33y M10 10
35 | NSZ10 aHFFyh 8 2¥= MI1O 10
36 | 075290100M Toi¥ ;10 2
37 | 1401530000 HN— F 1
38 | BSZ10020 aFHEFNE 7 M10X20 3
39 | WRA10 EZHFHR M10 1
40 | WSAL0 PR FHFR 347 M10O 3
41 | NRR1OK Fv bV F—F M10 2
42 | 136699000M g5 4
43 | BZ06016 ALk 8. 8 M6X16 8
44 | NP0 A7V TS b M6 8




THM8030+-8030S-10030+-12030

JAVNIL—L

N FD‘?::.?Z?"!»yG“

20

Es
/®
35, 4/@ ~
32
> 37
HITHR 4039\§
38
o
RIES| B & FE & B M & 1 i =
45 | WRAOB LT HR M6 8
46 | LN212 R"—RA2F.7 LN2—12 2 | THM12030
47 | 0674921000 7277, 6X1 2
49 | BLOGOL6 ALk 8. 8 M6X16 2 | THM8030, 80308, 10030
BZ06035 ALk 8.8 M6BX35 2 | THMI12030
49 | WRAOG LI HR M6 2 | THMS030, 80308, 10030
s |NPOG ATV TFy b M6 2 | THVM8030, 80308, 10030
NNF06 750 4arFy b M6 2 | THM12030
51 | 1165910000 J1/3—=C P 1
52 | 1165901000 H73— 1
53 | BSPZ08020 SIHFZSWYERRLE 7 M8X20 3
54 | WRAO8 LT AHR M8 3
55 | 0796583000 =¥V .50 1
56 | 079659100M EVEASS 4
57 | 044097200M Uviy ;8 1
58 | PS040016 ATV LT 4X16 1
59 | 116594100M [ 1
60 | PC032016 Y 3. 2X16 2
61 | 0889780000 F~YL; 500~540rpm 1
62 | 1182430000 F~Yv; PTOZ T w5 1
63 | 1375410000 FAYL =R ag s R 1 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
64 | 1417290000 SV e =aT 1




THM8030+8030S-10030+12030

YN IL—L-ToyoE vk

NRORZaTFRT LS

22
AHES| HwE S wo&m & W R fid
1 | 1403600003 U¥A—=FCP ;R 1
2 | 1403700003 Y¥HR—FCP ; L 1
3 | 1367420000 DN 2
4 | BZ12030 ALk 8, 8 M12X30 4
5 | BZ12025 AVE 8. 8 M12x25 2
6 | RBT12025 AEZB 10. 9 M12X25 20
7 | BZ12035 ALk 8 8 M12X35 8
8 | WSAIL2 AEXYPHAR 357 M1 2 34
9 | NZI2 Fw bk 8 2va2 MI12 25
10 | 1152741004 25 —CP 1
11 | BZ12035 ALbF 8. 8 M12X35 4
12 | WSA12 PNAYPHFR 3T M1 2 4
13 | NzZ12 Fwvh 8 232 M12 4
14 | 1329510004 FHECP ;1 1
15 | BZ12035 Ak 8.8 M12X35 4
16 | WSAL2 NEXPHR 34y M1 2 4
17 | NZ12 Fv bk 8 232 M12 4
18 | 1272161000 N ~
19 | 0758150000 =N 2
20 | 1369770000 V¥Z 7 2
21 | 1369740000 Z—F;11500X5000 1
22 | 1125540000 THR—IVEL 312V 1
23 | 136975000M 75w b L 1
24 | 136976000M 755 v ;R 1
25 | BSZ08020 aHLARNVE 7T M8X20 4




THM8030-8030S-10030-12030  N\(RET=27ATL A
JXTL—LFoyIET N E

24

RHER| & & & & ;o & W s (il =

26 | NSPO8 aHfEAFT) 7k 4 MS 4

27 | ILT200 Avvany I B4 4. TX202 16

28 | 0009301000 FatE:: R-150TR 2

29 | 0009620000 e Y—60CIS 2

30 | 0009600000 Ktas ; W—60C I 2

31 | BP4575B Fr¥Fay (12V 21W S25) 2 | A H—

32 | BP4875B Fr¥ay (12V 21W,/5W S25) 2 | BT - &gk
33 | NPO5 A7V TF o s M5B 10




THM8030-8030S-10030+-12030

PICY v Ikt Y—

NARAR=ZaT7 RIS

THMB030,80308
10030

59548
PTO##

{ESRALRI

21

g 38 28
40—8 gy
39—
RHEE| W & F & W % R & fisi z
| |1410280002 PICY¥7} 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1368510002 PICY¥ 7k 1 | THM10030, 12030
o | 1194950000 AT 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1194960000 az il 1 | THM10030, 12030
3 | JUCFL207TDGB | X7V Z=a=w b UCFL207DGB 2
4 | BZ14045 Ak 8. 8 M14X45 4
5 | NZ14 Jvh 8 2v= Ml4 4
6 | WSAl4 NP HR 353y M14 4
7 | 087225100M Oovy 14 2
g | JMDOGOASY NJ—Ta 4>~ MD—60 1 | THMB030, 80308, 10030
JWMO55ASY NU—VaA{4F WM—55 1 | THM12030
9 | 0000963000 PICx¥yv7:35 1
10 | 1368520004 Vr—iV hRVE ;1 1
11 | 1368530004 T —RNV ALK ;2 1
12 | 70B-3515 RIA XAy h T w2 35X39X15 1
13 | 0440284000 Tr—FAb  M10X55 6
14 | NSZ10 afFEFrFvyh 8 2¥=2 M10O 6
15 | WSA10 NAPHA 37 M10 6
16 | TRK08020 6 hARY 10. 9 ZHRI M8X20 2
17 | NSZ08 afFZFyh 8 2i= MS 2
|g | 1410290002 ¥ 7 b 1 | THM8030, 8030S
1368540002 ¥ 7k 1 | THM10030, 12030
19 | KFC10080350 |~ =3U%— Ugo</ 10X8X35 1
20 | 116614000M 757y hCP 1 | THM10030, 12030
21 | JASFB207DGB | TV /2= ASFB207DGB 3




THM803O -8030S-10030-12030

PICY vk £ 4 —

NROR=aTFRTLvS

THMB8030,8030S
10030

TESHR

AHES| & & 5 B oM &% R il
22 | BSZ10035 ajZRNVE 7 M10X35 6
23 | NSZ10 afAZFyh 8 2¥= M10 6
24 | WSA10 PNRX AR 34y M10 6
95 | 044098500M Twi vy ;10 6
26 | KFC10080350 |~f=2y%— VYgo</l 10X8X35 2
27 | 0852491003 YaA b 1
28 | PS060050 2TV LT 6X50 1
29 | 129108000M s 1
30 | 1368560000 V% 1
31 | NZ12 Foh 8 232 M12 2
32 | WSA12 ARV HE 39y M1 2 2
33 | 136765000M 7547w FCP 1
34 | 1105960010 XY GLS-S1 1
35 | 0937330000 oIS ERy b 1
36 | CP03010 +F_axrY M3X10 4
37 | NAO3 Fwvh 4 232 M3 4
38 | Ws03 AEXPHR 247 M3 4
39 | TRK08020 6 RAXY 10. 9 ZARI M8X20 2
40 | NSZ08 affZryk 8 2= MS 2




THM8030-8030S-10030-12030

INMEROTZaT7 RIS

XA RyI R
W
/% @ 30
f\ .
»
SR
065-0040-1008
REE| B & E B ;o & 1B 18
1 | 0803281003 TRy s A 1
2 | 0803290003 Fy o7 1
3 | 1182881002 D 1
4 | 0796480002 AYLFY M5B, 5X20T 2
5 | KFC10080350 | ~favu¥— VUau</ 10X8X35 2
6 | 0803300003 Fyo7 1
7 | 115068000M i 1
8 | 0803310002 HT7— F¥YARYyIR 1
9 | DC035 CHEZWNADU P27 35 1
10 | DHCO72 CHE AU T7F 72 2
11 | DHCO80 CHEZFATU 7F 80 1
12 | J6207LLU R—N_7Y 7 6207LLU 3
13 | J6307LLU R—N_TY 7 6307LLU 1
14 | 1367400004 7L— b 1
15 . | 1367410000 AN -
16 | BZ12030 AR 8. 8 M12X830 2
17 | BZ12040 A 8.8 M12X40 4
18 | NZ12 Jwvh 8 2%=2 M12 2
19 | WSAL2 AR R 34y M1 2 6
20 | 042783600M Toi¥ ;12 2
21 | BSZ10030 aFEFRNLE 7 M10X30 3
22 | WSALO SAERPHX 347 M10 3
23 | 044098500M Tvi% ;10 3
24 | 0602230000 N -
25 | 0445830000 Favtfh; 10X0. 2 -




THMB8030-8030S-10030-12030 /N\AFAR=2F7RTL S

FYRYIR
TE/33 "
31
L 27
O .
29
12
16 19\@ < @
‘v W
o &)
AR O
065-0040-1008 47 19
HEE| B B W & W [ G =

26 | 0007170000 Fo—atl 1

27 | JUCRC207TDGB | X7V Z=2=vF UCFC207DGB 1

28 | BZ12050 ALE 8 8 M12X50 4

29 | WSAL2 NEYPHEX 32T M1 2 4

30 | 1369130002 x 7 b 1

31 | 080456000M HHF 1

32 | NC2L.20150 X¥ovALFy N 23a2b7 M20X1. 50 1
33 | PC040032 TUEY 4X32 1
1

34 | 136914000M AT




THM8030-8030S-10030-12030
Tyias—k

NRATZaTF7RTLYS

RHEES| B & & & ®woom & 1R fid =z

| |/ 140525100M ZFwia/—hrCP ;10000 1 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
140322100M 7y a—hCP ;12000 1 | THM12030

2 | 1403400000 IL7L—k; LO 2

3 | 1403390000 IL57L—hk ;M 2

, | 1411251000 ILEFL—h ; U—1 2 | THM8030, 80308, 10030
1403381000 SL7L—hk;U—1 2 | THM12030

5 | 136804100M 71—F; LO 2

6 | 140342000 Tl—h i M—1 2

7 | 140343000M TL—h ;M—2 2

g | 141126100M Z1l—h:U—1 2 | THM8030, 80308, 10030
140341100M ZL—h;U—1 2 | THM12030

g | BRL0040 HrFx</B 4. 6 Al M10X40 22 | THMB030, 8030S, 10030
BR10040 7 x=AB 4. 6 A1l M10X40 24 | THM12030

10 | 075290100M Tvi% ;10 16

17 | WSALO AAPHA 33 M10 22 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
WSAL0 NEYHFR 330 M10O 24 | THM12030

1o |NSZ10 :'ﬁ:?‘i“‘y k8 2¥= M10 22 | THM8030, 8030S, 10030
NSZ10 afEZFvh 8 2= M1O 24 | THM12030

13 | 1368030000 ILTL—F; U—2 2

14 | 136808000M T—h;U—2 2

15 | BSZ10035 affEFLE 7 M10X35 4

16 | 066580100M Tyl 10 4

17 | WSAL0 ARYHR 397 M10 4

18 | NSZ10 alBZFvh 8 23 = M1O 4

19 | 000451000M BB 8. 8 M10X25 4




THMB8030+8030S+10030+12030

NROR=aT7RATLvS

Tvialr—h
REET| & & o os & W {E%R i =

20 | WSA10 NP Hx 3= M10 4

21 | NSZ10 afEFvh 8 2= M10 4

22 | 1167080000 HA Fo—F — 2

23 | BZ14065 AVR 8 8 M14X65 2

24 | NN14 FAarFy b M14 2

o5 1168450004 PiR—b; L 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011410004 P—h; L 1 | THM10030, 12030

op | 1168460004 PBR—k ;R 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011420004 HHR—hk; R 1 | THM10030, 12030

27 | 115062000M F¥ LRI 1

28 | 115078000M F¥ LRI 2

og | 1406950004 HI—:19. 4X16 8 | THM8030, 8030S
140344000M HI—:19. 4X22 8 | THM10030, 12030

30 | 1150720000 AFAH 12

31 | 115073000M AN 12

32 | BZ12050 ALk 8. 8 M12X50 8

33 | BZ12055 ALk 8 8 M12X55 8

oy | BZ120T5 n“{ﬂ/ A 8. 8 M12X75 8 | THMS030, 8030S
BZ12080 ALk 8. 8 M12X80 8 | THM10030, 12030

35 | WSA12 NREYPHEX 337 M1 2 24

36 | 1150690004 HA KCP 2

37 | BZ16050 ALk 8.8 MLBX50 4

38 | WSAl6 NRYPHTx 337 M16 4

39 | NZ16 Jvh 8 232 M16 4

40 | 1368120000 T 7 \— 1

41 | BSZ10020 aBERE 7 M10X20 3

42 | WSA10 NEHFHE 34 M10 3

43 | NSZ10 abEFry s 8§ 2= M10 3

44 | 119669000M =% 1

45 | 115344000M [ 1

46 | PC063056 ULy 6. 3X56 4

47 | 116567100M BT — 2

48 | NZ20 Fwvh 8 2i=2 M20 2

49 | WSA20 ARFPHFR 3397 M20 2




THM8030-8030S-10030-12030 NAROT=aFRFLvS
TyaF—ka7y ‘

1 13937-1

REED B &5 oM & W {E%ER (i =
1 1409230000 TP
2 | BSZ10025 aHFFENLVE 7 M10OX25
3 | WRALO eIV HER M10O
4 | WSAL0 NAPFHFR 347 M10
5 | 1406840004 77y b
6 | BSZ10025 aHERNLE 7T M10X25
7 | NSZ10 aFFri vk 8 2¥=2 M10O y
8 | WSALO AP HFX 3737 M10
9 | 1409240000 oy ha—)LiRy 27 ZCP

10 1409250000 2N A

11 1345440000 =—F;3500

12 | 1369170000 aTVHR—A;1//2X560 4—4

13 1369180000 ATVHR—A;1/2X2500 1—4

14 | 0007781000 ANFox x5 1,/2

15 | 1370830000 H7S AR PT1./2

16 | 1013-08 F—A=y 7N PF1/2XPT1,/2

17 | 1013-08-06 | F—A=w7V PF1,/2XPT3./8

18 | 1033-08 A—AxT)R PF1/2XPT1,/2

19 | 2083-06 =v 7V PT3,/8

20 | 2087-06 AAxZ)LR PT3,/8

21 | 2088-08 AAFATAR PT1,/2

22 | 0749681000 AR FGNF=2—T7 1500

23 | ILT150 AviaawsZBA4 3. 5X152

o4 | 1162470000 YL HE CWPE80OX4200X1740 THYB030, 80305 ©)25~48, 50

e Ll LERESE DR LS LSRR L CREGCE R ECRECE [N PR PR P F R TSGR N0 P R SCR E NG F o)

8011380000 PUVH; CWPOOX4950X1990 THM10030, 12030 ®256~50




THM8030+-8030S-10030+12030

Foalf—ba7y

INRORZAFTRTLvE

REES| B o E S H & & B fig E
oz | 1162470010 VE 1 1 | THM8030, 8030S
“ | 8011380010 IUE 1 1 | THM10030, 12030

op | 1162470020 ) ‘/5(‘: ) 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380020 BN 1 | THM10030, 12030

o7 1162460030 ny 77 l—hk; 1 4 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380030 oy 7 Fl—hk ;1 4 | THML0030, 12030

o8 1142460040 0y FlL—h; 2 2 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380040 Oy 7 Fl—h; 2 2 | THML0030, 12030

99 1162460050 AT A 57‘: 2 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380050 A 2 | THM10030, 12030

30 | BZ12030 ALE 8.8 M12X30 16

31 | WSAI2 AR R 33y M1 2 18

32 | BJ12025 HIFYyv 7B 10. 9 M12X25 8

g3 | BL12095 ALk 8. 8 M12%X95 2 | THM8030, 8030S

“ | BZ12100 AR 8. 8 M12X100 2 | THM10030, 12030 -

34 | NZ12 Fvh 8 2¥=2 M12 2 ‘

35 | WRA12 ESFATR M1 2 4

s | 1162470120 D) ‘/57‘: 3 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380120 Y3 1 | THM10030, 12030

57 | 1162460130 (S 1 | THVM8030, 8030S
8011380130 54 1 | THM10030, 12030

ag | 1162470140 A1 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380140 A 71 1 | THM10030, 12030

a9 | 1162470150 aFViR—A 3,/8X1380 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380150 a7V —A 3,/,8X1635 1 | THM10030, 12030

o 1162470160 A3 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380160 A T3 1 | THM10030, 12030

4 8011750000 a7YAR—A 3,8X385 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380170 a7YAHR—A 3,/8X390 1 | THM10030, 12030

4o | 1162460180 757 2 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380180 75 2 | THM10030, 12030

43 | BSZ08025 aHEZRALE 7 M8X25 2

44 | NSZ08 aBfEZFwh 8 2= MS 2

45 | WSAO8 PNAF A 3T M8 2

4 | 1162470220 F—A=v7/L PF3,/8XNPT3,/8 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380220 Fr—AR=v7V PF3/8XNPT3,/8 1 | THM10030, 12030

47 [ 1211480000 757 3 | THM8030, 8030S
8011390000 757 3 | THM10030, 12030

g | 1162470240 A—AxzLR PF3,/8XNPT3,8 1 | THM8030, 8030S
8011380240 A—2xT/R PF3,/8XNPT3,8 1 | THM10030, 12030

49 | 078025000M Ty iy 2 | THM10030, 12030

5o | L16247KIT —F ey R 3 | THM8030, 8030S
801138KIT =A%y 3 | THM10030, 12030

51 | 123700000M An—U B —2 VT 1,2 1 | AFvav

52 | 2083-08 =—v7F L PT1,/2 1 | FFvav




THM8030-8030S-10030-12030

E—%

nNA PD7::L77\7°1/V’5!°

THMB8030S

&~ THMB8030,10030,12030
065-0048-1001
AHES| 2 A E B W e & B fii =z
1 | 1406230003 Y—#7L—ACP : R 1
2 | 1406260003 P—&71L—LCP ; L 1
3 | 1406290003 T wRTL—LCP ;R 1
4 | 1406320003 T w7 L—ACP : L 1
5 | BZ12035 ALk 8. 8 M12%X35 12
6 | NZ12 Fvh 8 232 M12 12
7 | WSA12 NRFEHR 3T M12 12
8 | 065482200M Uoty ;12 6
9 | 040608401M Tvi%;13%X4. 5 6
10 | 140634000M 7—ACP: R 1 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
11 | 140636000M 7—ALCP ;L 1 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
12 | ONAG TU—A=v 7V A M6 2 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
13 | BZ12120 ALk 8. 8 M12X120 10 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
BZ12030 Ak 8. 8 M12X30 5 | THM8030S
4 |12 Fvh 8 232 M12 10 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
NZ12 Fvh 8 232 M12 5 | THM8030S
5 WSA12 NEFHFX 37 M12 10 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
WSA12 NxrPHx 32 M12 5 | THM8030S
1o | WRAL2 AR M1 2 20 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
WRA12 LT R M1 2 10 | THM8030S
17 | 1406380000 FL—h 1
18 | 1282620000 N - | THM8030, 10030, 12030
19 | 127481000M v CP 2 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
20 | 000739000M UyFEy: 9 2 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
21 | JUCFC208 _7V v Fa=yh UCFC208 1
22 | JUCFC208D1 7Y ra=yh UCFC208D1 1




THM8030-8030S-10030-12030

E—4%

NAMRAR—aT7RT !/‘y’j“

THMB8030,10030,12030
AHEE| B oo EF i - &g 1§ Z
23 | BZ12050 ALk 8. 8 M12X50 8
24 | NZ12 Fokh 8 2va M12 8
25 | WSAL2 NRYPAFR 337 M1 2 8
26 | 1336940000 SEVYXT7 ;4X1,/4—28UNF 1
27 | EWK869932 SFYX5;4X1,/8 1
28 | 0825712000 Fovagk—2 CP; 250 1
29 | ONBS1 JYV—R=v7/N B PT1,/8 1
30 | JUCFL207 7Y ra=y s UCFL207 1
31 | JUCFL207DGB ~ | X7V /' z2=v} UCFL207DGB 1
32 | BZ14040 LR 8. 8 M14X40 4
33 | NZ14 +wvh 8 22 Ml4 2
34 | WSAl4 NEPHFX 377 M1l4 4
35 | 1336940000 SFYXF ;4X1,/4—28UNF 1
36 | ONBSL 7Y—2=wv7V B PT1,/8 1
37 | 1369281004 AALE—ZCP 1
38 | 1332040004 T e —Z CP 1
39 | 1151901004 F1— R 16
40 | BZ12030 ALk 8.8 M12X30 48
41 | NUZ12 Uty bk 8 M12 48
42 | WSA12 NEYHAX 327 M12 48
43 | 1062420000 YL A2 20 1




THM8030-8030S-10030-12030

E—%Ok2-==aF />

NMEOT=aF7RILvS

065-0049-1002

RHEE B E B o & W R {i
1 | 1369900003 R A 1
2 | BZ12035 ALVE 8. 8 M12X35 4
3 | WsA12 ANEHFHx 3a7 M1 2 4
4 | 1371870003 A7vry hCP; 80X22T 1
5 1369910003 A7ZurZyh;80X32T 1
6 | LAES80076 B—75Fc— S80X76L xTLUKRLZA 1
7 | 1406610003 A7uryh; 60X17T 1
8 1182850003 A7aryh; 60X24T 1
9 | LAEH60090 n—7Fxz—r 60HTX90L ZTURFLXA 1
10 | 080456000M FHFR 4
11 | NC2L20150 FyrvALFy bk 232y M20X1. 50 4
12 | PC040032 TUEL 4X32 4
13 | 1369320000 Fvay 1
14 | 136933000M FL— 1
15 | 136934000M F¥ LRI 1
16 | BZ12100 ALk 8. 8 M12X100 1
17 | WSAL2 ARxYFHER 3y M1 2 1
18 | 040608401M Ty 13X4. 5 1
19 | 1251020000 o— 1
20 | BR12060 HIF=NB 4. 6 Al M12X60 1
21 | NZ12 Jovh 8 232 M12 1
22 | WSAL2 AxHHx 3Ty M1 2 1
23 | 042783600M Tviyx;12 1
24 | 1406620003 J13%—CP ; LO 1
25 | 1308780000 0y 7N Kb 2




THM8030-8030S-10030- 1’ 2030

E—29K-v=a7 />

INMROT=Za 7RIS

RiEE| 5 E B oM 4 W L fi =
26 | 140675000M 754 v hCP 2
27 | BSPZ08020 IHZSWYFRRNLE 7 M8X20 6
28 | 044097200M Ty 8 6
29 | 136994000M 75 hCP 1
g | 1406680003 H3—CP ;U 1 | THM8030, 10030, 12030

1410700003 HA—CP ;U 1 | THM8030S

31 | 1308780000 | myw N2 R 1
32 | 140674000M FL—h 1 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
33 | 1406730000 71— h 1 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
34 | BSZ10020 SHFEFNLR 7T M10X20 3 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
35 | NSZ10 aF&ZFyh 8 23z M10 3 | THM030, 10030, 12030
36 | WSA10 NEPHA 37 M10 3 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
37 | 1366720000 FL—k 1 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
38 | 140675000M 75y hCP 1
39 | BSPZ08020 aHESWYFRILE 7 M8X20 3
40 - | 044097200M Uiy 8 3
41 | 1406790003 75 hCP ;A 1
42 | 1406810003 754 hCP ;B 1
43 | 000451000M HIFXFNE 8. 8 M10X25 4
44 | NSZ10 afiZFyk 8 232 M10 4
45 | WSA10 AxPHR 32 M10O 4
46 | 1406820003 H 78— 1
47 | BSZ10020 aFEFNLE 7T M10X20 P
48 | NSZ10 afFZFvh 8 23z M10 2
49 | WSA10 NP Hx 833y M10 2
50 | 1369870003 =273 CP 1
51 | BZ16040 BN 8. 8 M16X40 2
52 | NN16 FAverFv b M16 2

© 53| 133215000M 7v7 ;R 1
54 | 133216000M v ;L 1
55 | 081735000M AT T 2
56 | NN16 JAaFvh M16 2
57 | 1061710000 FYv AL a8 2
58 | 1062460000 FYL b4 ay 24 1
59 | 1371850000 S~YL s B—HZ U7 R 1 | THM8030, 10030, 12030
60 | 0676080000 T $36X0. 6 -




THM8030-10030+12030

APG8030S
INT—HF—|

NRORZaTFRTLYE
INT—F— R FHYF AR (THMB030S AT ay)

13924-1

RtiER| B & & 5 B &M 4 EE i
1 | 140227100M 47— K~CP 1
2 140235000M 7—ALCP ;R 1
3 140243000M 7T—ALCP : L 1
4 | BZ12110 ALk 8. 8 M12X110 4
5 | WSAI2 NREPFHR 377 M1 2 4
6 | NZ12 Fvk 8 232 M12 4
7 | ONAG TV—A=w 7V A M6 2
8 127002000M > CP 2
9 | BZ12025 A 8. 8 M12x25 2
10 | WSAL2 NEPHR 337 M1 2 2
11 | 140245000M ¥ 22X92 2
12 | 140246000M L 22X112 2
13 | PCO50045 ULy 5X45 8
14 | 1402490000 “FL—k 2
15 | 1402470000 F\— 2
16 | 140248000 | L— 2
17 | BSZ08025 aFEFRIE 7T M8X25 10
18 | NSPO8 aHERATV Ty 4 M8 10
19 | 080414100M Uiy 8 2
20 | 1326860000 FLTL— |k 1
21 | 137025000M ZFL—k 1
22 | BSZ08030 aHEFIE 7 M8X30 8
23 | NSPO8 aHFZATV Ty 4 M8 8
24 | 0858500000 T % A (NY ) 2 | ®50fF
25 | NZ16 Fvhk 8 232 M16 2




THM8030:10030-12030 /N\AFOR=aF7RATLYA

APG8030S INT == FRYF AR (THMB030SHA T ay)

INT—H—f

A& G E oo &% K i %

26 | 1442140000 UYLE  CWPAEXT7T00X870 2

27 | 1442140010 T—Fw b 2

28 | 1033-04 F—ATNAR PF1,/4XPT1,/4 4

29 | 1274510000 aFVR—2Z;1,/4X3150 1—4 2 ~

50 |-1370450000 aFVR—Z:1/4X6700 4—4 4 | THM10030, THM12030
1274540000 AFVER—A;1,/4X6200 4—4 4 | THMS030, APG8030S

31 | 2091-04 74— PT1,/4 2

32 | 9015-04 F—AHI~F=w 7 PF1,/4XPT1,/4 2

33 | 1013-04 R—A=v 7/ PF1/4XPT1,/4 4

34 | 2081-08-04 T PT1/2XPT1,/4 1

35 | 112531000M 2a—Y&2—1s L7 1,/ 4 1

36 | 2083-08-04 =7V PT1/2X1,/4 1

37 | 1370830000 BT FAX PT1,/2 2

38 | 0007781000 A7 x YT 1,2 2

39 | 0749681000 2L GNF2—TF 1 500 4

g0 |LNG31414 R—A757 LNG3—14,/14 14 | THM10030, THM12030
LNG31414 AK—A757 LNG3—14,/14 12 | THM8030, APG8030S

41 | BZ06040 LR 8.8 M6X40 2

4o | BZ0B035 7ﬁ:ﬂ/ F 8. 8 M6X35 12 | THM10030, THM12030
BZ06035 Ak 8.8 M6X35 10 | THM8030, APG8030S

g3 | NNFO6 750 AarFy kM6 14 | THM10030, THM12030
NNF06 75V arty b M6 12 | THM8030, APG8030S

44 | 127530000M 75> hCP 2 | THVB030, 10030, APG8030S

45 | BZ16040 AL 8. 8 M16X40 4 | THY8030, 10030, APG8O30S

46 | WSAL6 AxPHR 39T M1 6 4 | THMR030, 10030, APG8030S

47 | NZ16 +vh 8 2v2 ML16 4 | THMB030, 10030, APG8030S

48 | 141456000 HT7—1:35. TX90 2 | APG8030S

49 | 1062450000 SV rfay 23 2

50 | NZ16 Fv b 8 2= M16 2




MD—60
AR R

RiiES| 3 & F & - - ) R 4
ASY | JMDOBOASY NO—Tga A MD—60 1

1 | JMDO60-1ASY | NU—VaA b A7 MD—60 1

2 JMDOB0-2ASY | N\ —Ts Ak TuXZI MD—60 1

3 | JPY6226-3 v w¥a—s MD 2 | ®@T7HF
4 | JMD-ASY AN MD 73 AS200 2

5 | JFY6228-3 T4 T4 TI—r A+ MD 1

6 | JVMD060-1 AT AF MD—60 1

7 | JPC14ASY 75T 73 14 2

8 | JMDO60-3 FToBLHI— A4 F MD—60 1

9 | PS100065 AFY T 10X65 1

10 | JYPMDOBO ATV ¥I—7 MD—60 1

11 | JMDO60—-4 Ty N— TuX MD—60 1




WM—55
INTD—=Da( 2k

RS A

5o 52PTOH

RHES| B 5 B M & W B i =
ASY | JWMO55ASY Ny—aAf b WM—55 1

1| JWMO055-1ASY | U=V aAf b A7 73 WM—55 1

2 | JMD055-2ASY | 8U—Ta A4k TUuHZI MD—55 1

3 | JPY6226-7 B YEdFa—s WM 1 | ®84f
4 | JMD-ASY AXAHX MD 73 AS200 3

5 | JCYe312-1 cCva—r7 M 1

6 | JFY6228-7 T4 T4 TIA—T AT WM 1

7 | JMDO55-1 AT A} MD—-55 1

8 | JPC14ASY T 73 14 2

9 | JWMO55-3 Ty~ L) WM—55 1

10 | PS10065 ATV T 10X65 1

11 | JPY6226-3 EY¥a—2 MD 1 | ®8ff
12 | JYPMDO55 ATV FI—2 MD—55 1

13 | JMDO55—4 ToBAAN— TuH MD—55 1










O S—080827E

= # 0668555 F T L E#H 106 1% # 2
TELO123-26-1123
FAXO123-26-2412

FTEEXEPM 066855 F &M L E®M1I O 61 F # 2
TELO123-22-5131
FAXO123-26-2035

EEEERM 0984100 XEFMEEWZEHFONY1191FH# 44
TELO1682-82-1932
FAXO162-82-16896

FBILEER 080-2462 WA MM 22 &40 1 T H 12 ##4
TELO155-37-3080
FAXO155-37-5187

SRR 086-1152 IEE AR EE i 2 TE 16 % 2
' TELO153-72-2624
FAXO153-73-2540

TEEEEM 0283172 ESFEEETARBANIFWRELILINSE120%3

TELO188-46-1311
. FAX0198-45-5998

e ESEM  983-0013 EHBEMSTERTXATFFHH1I79-1
TELO22-388-8673
FAXD22-388-8735

N EERT 323-0158 # A B AW HE 251 2 -1

TELO285-49-1500
FAX0285-49-1560

MILEER 700-0973 MILWEMWHETHET704-103
TELDO86-243-1147
FAXDO86~-243~-12693

BEREER 8618039 FARRATREEmITE2EH 15
TELD96-381-7222

FAX096-384-3525

BRI EZERR 885-1202 HIFEAHW T EHEEELSE1003-2

TELO986-53-2222
FAX0986-53-2233

¥%. 20. 08. 3 ©



